

## State of Misconsin 2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2217/1 MLJ:kjf

## SENATE AMENDMENT 2, TO SENATE BILL 768

February 19, 2018 – Offered by Senator VUKMIR.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	<b>1.</b> Page 3, line 14: delete "counties that meet" and substitute "a county or
3	federally recognized American Indian tribe or band that meets".
4	${f 2.}$ Page 3, line 16: delete "county has a county" and substitute "county or tribe
5	has a county or tribal".
6	<b>3.</b> Page 3, line 17: after "county" insert "or tribe".
7	<b>4.</b> Page 3, line 18: after "The county" insert "or tribe".
8	<b>5.</b> Page 3, line 18: after "exiting county" insert "or tribal".
9	<b>6.</b> Page 3, line 19: after "county" insert "or tribe".
10	<b>7.</b> Page 3, line 21: after "county" insert "or tribal".
11	8. Page 3, line 24: after "county" insert "or tribal".
12	<b>9.</b> Page 3, line 25: delete "county".

2017 – 2018 Legislature – 2 –

1	<b>10.</b> Page 4, line 2: after "counties" insert "or tribes".
2	<b>11.</b> Page 4, line 12: after "more" insert "or a federally recognized American
3	Indian tribe or band".
4	<b>12.</b> Page 4, line 13: delete "in a county" and substitute "to a county or a tribe
5	that offered".
6	<b>13.</b> Page 4, line 14: delete "where".
7	<b>14.</b> Page 4, line 14: delete "were offered".
8	<b>15.</b> Page 5, line 10: delete "section," and substitute "section:
9	(a)".
10	<b>16.</b> Page 5, line 15: after that line insert:
11	"(b) "Tribal law enforcement agency" has the meaning given in s. 165.83 (1)
12	(e).".
13	17. Page 5, line 18: after "agencies" insert "and tribal law enforcement
14	agencies".
15	<b>18.</b> Page 5, line 21: after "agency" insert "or tribal law enforcement agency".
16	<b>19.</b> Page 5, line 23: delete "must" and substitute "shall".
17	<b>20.</b> Page 6, line 4: after "agency" insert "or tribal law enforcement agency".
18	<b>21.</b> Page 6, line 8: after "agency" insert "or tribal law enforcement agency".
19	(END)